

Genetic Testing Sponsored by Pharmaceutical Companies

You have chosen to consider genetic testing that is sponsored (paid for) by a pharmaceutical company. **A pharmaceutical company** is a commercial business that researches, develops, and sells medication. Michigan Medicine is not affiliated with the pharmaceutical company or the genetic testing laboratory.

The commercial genetic testing laboratory will analyze your genetic sample and will provide your Michigan Medicine health care team with a report on their findings.

The testing is paid for by the sponsoring pharmaceutical company or laboratory. You and your insurance company will **not** be billed for it.

Since Michigan Medicine is not affiliated with the genetic testing service providers, Michigan Medicine is not responsible for your decision to use the sponsored genetic testing service. Sponsored genetic testing service providers may use your genetic or clinical information (obtained as part of the testing process) in future research and development activities. You may contact the sponsored genetic testing laboratory to learn how the sponsoring laboratory or pharmaceutical company may plan to use your test results. Disclaimer: This document contains information and/or instructional materials developed by University of Michigan (U-M) Health for the typical patient with your condition. It may include links to online content that was not created by U-M Health and for which U-M Health does not assume responsibility. It does not replace medical advice from your health care provider because your experience may differ from that of the typical patient. Talk to your health care provider if you have any questions about this document, your condition or your treatment plan.

Authors: Lauren Hipp, MS, LCGC, Jessica O'Shea, MS, LCGC, Genetic Stewardship Task Force Edited by: Amy McAlister, MSA

Patient Education by <u>U-M Health</u> is licensed under a <u>Creative Commons Attribution</u> <u>NonCommercial-ShareAlike 4.0 International Public License</u>. Last Revised 06/2023